In accordance with
Rule 3.32 of the
Insolvency (England &
Wales) Rules 2016

AMO02

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

TUESDAY

A24

LN

*ABAGCHPK*
11/07/2017 #262
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

Company number

[olelsial7[a]2]s

-} Filling in this form
Please compiete in typescript or in

Company name in full |Jaeger London Limited

bold black capitals.

Administrator’s name

Full forename(s)

Peter

Surname

Saville

Administrator’s address

Building name/number ‘ AlixPartners

Street |6 New Street Square
|
Post town I London
County/Region |
oot [[e o l4lA] Ts[8F
Country | United Kingdom

Administrator's name o

Full forename(s}

Catherine

© Other administrator

Surname

Williamson

Use this section to tell us about
another administrator.

Administrator’s address e

Building name/number |AIixPartners

0 Other administrator

Use this section to tell us about
another administratar.

Street ’The Zenith Building
|26 Spring Gardens
Post town | Manchester
County/Region |
ook M2 (1[Als] |
Country (United Kingdom

04/17 Version 1.0 CHFP021




AMO2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

Attachment

| have attached a copy of:

Statement of affairs

I:I Statement of concurrence

7

Date

Date of the statement of affairs

25 fofs Jzfofafr

Date

Date of the statement of concurrence (if applicable)

crerrrrr

Sign and date

Administrator’s
Signature

Signature date

Signature

*< G/qu__‘

M1l Toly 15001 7y

04/17 Version 1.0

CHFPO21



AMO2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Contact name

Conor Kelly

@ Where to send

Company name

AlixPartners

The Zenith Building

| Address

’26 Spring Gardens

CountyiRegion

[P M2 [afals] |
“" United Kingdom
| X

Fost town

Manchester

0161 838 4500

Checklist

I Telephone

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

[ The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

[ You have attached the required documents.

L You have signed and dated the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

04/17 Version 1,0

CHFPO21




Continuation page
Name and address of insolvency practitioner

J What this form is for
Use this continuation page to
tell us about another insolvency
practitioner where more than
2 are already jointly appointed.
Attach this to the relevant form.®
Use extra copies to tell us of
additional insolvency practitioners.

X What this form is NOT for
You can't use this continuation
page to tell us about an
appointment, resignation,
removal or vacation of office.

= Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript ar in
bold bfack capitals.

Al
5p

| fields are mandatory unless
ecified or indicated by *

u Appointment type

Tick to show the nature of the appointment:
y/ Administrator

Administrative receiver

Receiver

Manager

Nominee

Supervisor

Liquidator

Provisional liquidator

@ You can use this continuation page

wi

th the fallowing farms:
VAME, VAM2, VAM3, VAM4,
VAMG, VAMT

- (VAL CVA3, CVA4
- AMOZ, AMO3, AM04, AMOS,

AMO6, AMO7, AMO8, AMOY,
AM10, AM12, AM13, AM14,
AM19, AM20, AM21, AM22,
AM23, AM24, AM25

- RECY, REC2, REC3

L1Q2, LIQ3, LIQO5, LIQ13, LiQ14,
Wuo7, Wu1s

COM1, COM2, COM3, COM4
NDISC

Insolvency practitioner's name
Full forename(s) Ryan
Surname Grant
Insolvency practitioner’s address
Building name/number IAlixPartners
Street |35 Newhall Street
|
Post town | Birmingham
County/Region |
o[ [3] [3]7 (o] [
Country |

04/17 Version 1.0

CHFPO21




Rule 2.29

(a) Insert name

and address and
registered office
of the company

(b} Insert date

Form 2.14B
Statement of affairs

Name of Company Company number
Jaeger London Limited 06587828
in the High Court of Justice Court case number
Chancery Division 002885 of 2017
Companies Court

Statement as to the affairs of (a) Jaeger London Limited
2nd Floor, The White Building

11 Evesham Street

London

W11 4AJ

on the (b) 10 April 2017
the date that the company entered administration

Statement of Truth
| believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete

statement of the affairs of the above company as at (b} 10 April 2017 the date that the
company entered administration

Fult name ngvﬁﬂr &ML&S /éﬂ\ﬂ

Signed =

Dated 2,'_?’/(// 7



A - Summary of Assets

ASSETS

Assets subject to fixed charge:

Less: Due to secured creditor

Surplus / {Shortfall) to secured creditor

Assets subject to floating charge:

Prepayments
Rent Deposit
Intercompany receivable from Jagger company in administration

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signature Date

Estimated to
Book Value .
Realise
£'000 £'000
None None
7 uncertain
331 33¢
64 uncertain
402 330

23)5/12




Al - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors
{Carried from page A)

Liabilities
Preferential creditors:-

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable {to carry forward)
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders

Debts secured by floating charges

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable {brought down}
Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential claims {excluding any shortfall to floating charge
holders)

Staff wages and holiday pay above maximum preferred

Trade creditors
Intercompany owed to Jaeger company in administration

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfal| to floating charge holders)

Shortfall to preferential creditors
Shortfall to floating charge helder {brought down)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors
Issued and called up share capital

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

Estimated to
Realise
£'000

330

(19)

311

65

246

(42,347)

{42,101}

65

65

{528}
(133)
{7,035)

{7.631)

(42,101)

(49,732)

{4,104}

(53,836}

Signature Date

23/5/17



133yspealds s3upiom yjos Ul papnioul 3uiisn

{ \\xn\_M.\N. 31eq < aimeudis
SE0/ pauwi sdoys s Auedwo? sadaer ay
uonensiuiwpe ul Auedwod
Ja8aer 03 pamo Auedwootalul
dDT tAr ‘Aasiar| “INISINIWISIANI ALHI40Hd YNIAY
JUON|EET ‘IBI8H 15 138415 9)1SR]) §
- sioppas) aped]
pallajald wnwixew
825 s3ullsy paydene ass anoge Aed Aepijoy 7 sadem Jjel1s
paindasun
6T s3unsy payaene aag Aed Aepijoy 19 sa8em jleis
3 Ajndas uamg 10}ipaud 000,3 199p {apoaisod yum) ssaippy JUeLIR|) JO JOJPII) JO SWed
JO anjea Alunaas ;aeq | Ag p|sy Alundas Aue Jo 5)1e1aQg JO JUnowy

‘uoissassod

s, Auedwod ay) ui Ayzadoud I3A0 3§31 JO UOIIUAIRL BulWe|d SI0UPAID puUp $30IAI3S 10 spood jo Ajddns ay3 jo asueape Ul pled sjunowe Bujwie
SJ3W0ISND pUOo suawWaalde ajes (euoINpUOI Jo BUISEd| [313eYd ‘@seydsnd-ally Japun sJ0lpaJd [je AJIUSP] PUE SIO3IPaJI ||B 3PN|JU) ISAW NOA :310N

SYOL11a3ydd ANVdINOD




(! \ </£2 a1eq ainjeudis
09'CEL'E0T'PF {TS9'PL0T8  |SIVWLOL
vy TTM ‘uopuo
> - ’ I 3 ’
JRUIPIOI09 ZEL'E0T VT [259VL028 193115 WLYSaAT 1T ‘SUIPLING SNYM BYL “J0OL4 puz P11 (¥n) Jodaer
PlaYy s2ueys jo sielaqg (lerol) PI2Y (apoaisod yum) ssaippy Jap|oyaieys Jo awen
BN|EA |BUIWON | S3JBYS JO "ON

SYIATOHIYVHS ANVAINOD




